
Markets
Philadelphia

Vegetables
Philadelphia, Pa.

Wednesday, February 21,1990
ARTICHOKES CA ctn 24s 20.00 36>

16.00.
ASPARAGUS ABOUT STEADY CA

30-lb cit edge 52.00-SS.OO 12-lbcm bchd
12*edge 22.00.

BEANS LOWER FL buert Round
Green type 12.00-14.00 hand picked
15.00- moi 16.00- 18.00few 20.00

Wax type 18.00 few IS.OO-16.00 MEX-
ICO buert Kentucky Wonder type 16.00
fair cond 10.00 ord qual 6.00-8.00.

BEETS ABOUT STEADY FL at bchd
12* fair cond iml 6.00 buctn topped 14.00
TX ctn bchd 12i fair cond 6.00.
I BROCCOLI ABOUT STEADY CA ctn
*bchd 14* 8.50-9.50 mo* 9-9.50 few 10.00
18* 10.50-11.00 lie crown* 11.00 AZ ctn
bchd 14* 9-9.50 18* 10.00 MEXICO cm
bchd 14* fair cond 7.00 18* 8.00-9.00.

BRUSSEL SPROUTS CA 25-lb cm
16.00-

CABBAGE ABOUT STEADY 1-3/4
buctn & cit med green unless otherwise
stated FL 17.00-18.00sml 14.00-15.00TX
15.00- mot 15.00 fair cond
12.00- 14.00 NY Red 14.00- 15.00 50-lb

ik* 9.00-10.00 Red 11.00-12.00 CA Red
few 13.00 NETHERLANDS cm Danish
type fair cond 6.00-7.00.

CARROTS 50-LB SACKS LOOSE
JUMBO HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 48-1 lb film bag* in film tacks
CA med-lge 9.50-10.50 mot 10.00 few
11.00 FL med-lge 9.00-10.00 50-lb tacks
loose jumbo CA 8.00-10.00 FL 10.00
CANADA fair cond 7-7.50 cm bchd 24s
CA 9.50-10.00 Miniature type CA cm
bchd 24t 12.00 FL 20-12 oz film bags
12.00.

CAULIFLOWER ABOUT STEADY
CA ctn Elm wtpd 9t incl fair appear
9.00-11.00 12t 11.00-13.00 mot 11.00-
12.00few 14.00fair cond loti9.5016 t fair

appear 9.00 MEXICO cm Elm wrpd 16t
fair cond 8.00.

CELERY CA LOWER, FL STEADY
CA cm 1-1/2 doz 12.00-13.00 2 doz
12.00- mot 13.00 2-1/2 doz 13.00-
14.00 moi 13.00 3 doz 12.50 FL 2 doz
13.00 2-1/2 doz 12.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE ABOUT
STEADY FL celeiy at 15.00-16,00 iml
10.00- Ntppa 10.00-12.00 CA SO-lb

cm Nappa 12.00-15.00 Bok Choy 12.00
MEXICO WGA at Nappe 14.00-IS.OO.

CORN SUPPLIES INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE.

CUCUMBERS SLIGHTLY HIGHER

1 MONTH 6 MONTHS 12 MONTHS 18 MONTHS 24 MONTHS

Until she’s in the milking string, she’s nothing but a drain on your
pocketbook. And the fastest, most economical way to get her there, and
control coccidiosis at the same time, is with AGWAY COMPLETE CALF I
WITH BOVATEC or AGWAY GROiPAK™ WITH BOVATEC.
Approved for heifers up to freshening time, Agway Feeds with Bovatec
consistently improve growthrates, resulting in fester weight gain, earlier
breeding, calving andprofits for you—up to six months earlier than
with conventional feeds.
Research has shown that dairy calves fed Bovatec at 0.5 mg/lb of body
weight per day, from 1-12 weeks, gained an average increase of 25 lbs.
over the control calves.
So don’t wait another day. Call today and getyour heifers in the milking
string up to six months sooner. •

AGWAY FEEDS
WITH BOVATEC

© 1990 Agway Inc ‘Bovaicc (Lasalocid) Is aregistered trademark of Hoflmann-Laßoche. Inc

TURN PURE EXPENSE
INTO SURE PROFIT

UP TO 6 MONTHS SOONER.

For more information call 1-800-448-3400, ext. 66, or your Agway Farm Enterprise salesperson

Itorjdngfor people who work the bnd»

1-1/9 bouts Sc. ctns waxed medium unless
otherwise stated MEXICO 15.00- 16.00
oid qual 10.00.

DAIKON CA 40-lb cm.
EGGPLANT SUPPLIES LIGHT MEX-

ICO 1-1/9 buctn wipd 18s 17.00-20.0024s
20.00.

ENDIVE LOWER FL 1-1/9 boat 6.00
CA cm 24s 6.50-7.50 mot 7-7.50 BEL-
GIUM 10-lb cm Willoof type 13.50.

ESCAROLE LOWER FL 1-1/9 bucit
6.00 CA cm 24s 6.50-7.00.

GARLIC per lb CA 301 b cm super jbo
1.40 jbo 1.20 ARGENTINA 22-lb cm #7
I.SS 46 1.40#5 1.201.25CHILE 22-lb ut
collostl 1.36 super jbo 1.23 jbo 1.14 med
.91.

GREENS SLIGHTLY LOWER at Sc.
cm approximately 1-1/2 bu bchd unless
otherwise stated GA Col- lards, Mustard Sc
Turnip Tops 6.50-7.00 mos 6.50 Kale
6.507.00 Rape 6.50 7.00 NC Collards,
Mustard, Turnip Tops, Kale St Rape
6.507.00 CA cm 24s Swiss Chard Red
13.00Kale 9.00 Red 27.00 AZ 201 b cm
Broccoli Rabe 12.00 MEXICO cm 24s
Kale 8.009.00.

LEEKS FL LOWER. CA STEADY FL
at bchd 12s 10.00CA cm bchd 12s 10.00.

LETTUCE ICEBERG ABOUT
STEADY cm 24s unless otherwise stated
AZ 8.5010.00 mos 8.509.50 fair cond
loas 8.00 film wtpd 10.00 CA fair ccnd
8.509.50 fair cond loas 8.00ROMAINE
HIGHER CA 24s cm 8.5010.00 mos
8.509.00 few 11.00 at 11.0012.00mos
12.00 AZ 24s cm 9.00 FL cm 24s
5.006.00 BIG BOSTON CA cm 24s
7.509.00 seme 6.00 AZ cm 24s 7.00 FL
at 24s 6.008.00fair cond 5.00 8188 FL
12-qt bkt 6.007.00 LEAF CA cm 24s
8-8.50Red 8-8.50 one lot9.50 AZcm 24s
inclRed 8.00 FL cm 24s inclRed fair cond
5.00.

MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-qt bkt
med-lge 5-5.50 iml-med 4-4.50 10-lb cm
med 9-9.75 Ige 11.00- 11.50 packages

1012oz 9.25-9.75 3-lbcm Shiitake 20.00
fair qual 14.00 15.00.

OKRA TOO FEW SALES TOQUOTE.
ONIONS-GREEN ABOUT STEADY

MEXICO cm bchd 48s5.007.00m0s 6.00
fair cond 4.00.

PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bchd 5
doz Curly unless otherwise stated FL at
8.00 few 9.00 Plain 9.0010.00 TX cm
8.00-10.00 Plain few 10.00 CA ctr.
8.009.00 MEXICO cm 30s incl Plain
5.00.

PBAS-GREEN TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE.

PEAS-SUGAR ABOUT STEADY
lOlb cm per lb GUATEMALA 1.30
MEXICO lug 1.Q01.20 few .90.

PEPPERS SUPPLIES VERY LIGHT
1-1/9 buots St ctns Calif Wonder type
Green unless otherwise stated FL exlge St
Ige 50.00 MEXICO Mixed Red sml-med
fair qualSt cond 20.0025.00Red Ige few
50.00.

RADISHES FL RED HIGHER, MEX-
ICO STEADY FL cm Red 306 oz film
bags 3-3.75 mos 3-3.50 14-1 lb film bags
3.75 White 24-8 ozfilm bags 7.00 MEX-
ICO cm Red bchd 24s 6.007.00.

RHUBARB WA 15-lbcm via air ExFcy
15.00.

RUTABAGAS STEADY CANADA
50-lb ctns CD#l waxed med 7.00.

SPINACH ABOUT STEADY FL 1-1/4
buctt Savoy type 8.00 fair cond 6.00 TX
Savoy type cm 10.00 NC 1-1/4 bucit
Savoy typefew 5.00-6.00 CAFlat type cm
bchd 24s 9.00-10.00 mo* 10.00 MEXICO
Flat type ctn bchd 24s 10.00.

SQUASH LOWER FL 1/2 buctn & crt
Zucchini sml-med 4.00-6.00 mot
5.00-6.00 few hgr med 4.00-6.00m0t 5.00
Yellow Straighlneck sml-med 5.00-6.00
med 4.00-5.00 mos 5.00 MEXICO 26-28
lb lug Zucchini sml-med 8.00one lot 10.00
med 5.00 Yellow Straighmeck sml-med

Uncatur Farming, Saturday, Fabfuary 24.1W0-AIS
one lot 10.00.

SWEET POTATOES HIGHER NO
40-lb ctn Jewel type US#l cored
14.50-15.00 fair appear 13.00-14.00 fair
oond 10.00.

TOMATOESLOWER 25-lbctn Pink to
Light Red US Combine- lion grade or bet-
ter unleu otherwiie stated FL fair qual
sx6s 40.00 6x6s 38.00 MEXICO 9x6s
36.00- 38.00 6x6s 34.00-36.00 6x7s
32.00- 2-lyr 4xSs 3100-34.00 occ
36.00REPACKED LOCALLY MEXICO
sx6s 45.00 6x6s 43.00 PLUM TYPE PL
20-lb ctn 26.00 CHERRY TYPEflat 12-1
pt trays PL 20.00 few 22.00 (CORREC-
TION FOR YES- TERDAY’S REPORT:
REPACKED LOCALLY SHOULD
HAVE READ MEXICO SX6S 45.00
6X6S 43.00).

TURNIPS PA topped 25-lb film bags
med 7.50.

VEGTABLE-OTHER ITALY 1-lyr flat
RadiccMo 12s 10.00-11.00.

WATERCRESS PL cm bebd 24s 9.50.

Philly Potato
& Onion

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, February 21,1990

ONIONS-DRY YELLOW JUMBO
SLIGHTLY HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 50-lb sacks US#l or generally
good quality and condition Yellow unleia
other- wise Mated ID-OR Spaniih Hybrid
type colossal 15.00-15.50 jbo 14.0025-lb
meih sacks Red. jbo 10.50-11.00 med
600-700,00 jbo 14.00 repacker sz'6-650
WA Spaniih Hybrid type jumbo
12.50- mos 12.00-12.50 NY Globe
type med 650-700 tome 600 one lot bias
800 2S-lb mesh sacki Red med 600 med-
Ige 850 MI Globe type 2S-lb mesh sacks
Red med 4-450 few 500 med-lge 750
MEXICO new crop White jbo
35.00-

POTATOES ABOUT STEADY 50-lb
sacks US#l size A washed or brushed
unless otherwise statedROUND WHITES
ME 700 fair qual 350 Ige 750 10-lb loose
110CANADA CD#l Prince Edward Isle
725-750 mos 750 Ige 825-850 mos 850
New Brunswick 7-725 ROUND REDS
MN/ND 10.75-11.00 one lot 12.50 sz B
12.00- 13.00 NY sz B 12.00 WI sz B
11.00- fair cond 10.50 RUSSETS
50-lb cm count unless otherwise stated ID
70s 16.00 80s 15.50-16.00mos 16.00 90s
13.50- mos 13.50-14.00 100s
12.50- mos 13.00 120 s 11.00 baled
10-5 lb film bags non szA 11.50-12.00WI

70-80 s 12.50 90s 12.00 100 s 11.00 CO
Norkotah 100 s fair cond 750-850 WA
70-90 S 12.00 100 s 10.50CANADA CD#l
New Biunswick 70-80 s 12.00 120 s 10.00
Prince Edward Isle 80s 12.00 90s 11.50
100 s 10.50 baled 10-5lb film bags non sz
A 950.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, NJ
Tuesday, Feb. 20, 1990

Report supplied by auction
CALVES .25-1.90.
COWS .36V4 -.58.
EASY COWS .2S-.49.
HEIFERS .42’/. -.75V1.
BULLS .54-.66V4.
STEERS .57-.76V,.
HOGS .25-.43V4.
SOWS .32 .34.
ROASTING PIGS. EACH 31.00-38.00
BOARS .24-.32K .

SHEEP .15-.57.
LAMBS EACH 11.00-85.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .3S-.92.
GOATS EACH 30.00-92.00.
KIDS EACH 33.00-67.00.
HIDES EACH 30.00.
TOTAL 1039.

Peoria Sheep
Peoria, Illinois

Tuesday, February 20, 1990
FEDERAL-STATE OPENING, MID-

SESSION AND CLOSE SHEEP: 100
TRADING MODERATE. COMPARED
WITH LAST TUESDAY SLAUGHTER
LAMBS MOSTLY STEADY ON FEW
REPRESENTED SALES.

SHORN SLAUGHTER LAMBS: FEW
CHOICE AND PRIME 100-115 LBS.
57.00.

30 MONTHS


